BID: ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
BID NO: 22-46
OPENED: MAY 26, 2022 @ 2:00 PM

We propose to furnish elevator maintenance services as described and specified,
including all necessary materials, labor, equipment and other expenses, for the
following costs:

ANNUAL COST BIDDER
Davidson High School $1,920.00 Mowrey Elevator
$2,076.00 KONE Inc.
$2,100.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
Baker High School $1,920.00 Mowrey Elevator
$2,076.00 KONE Inc.
$2,100.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
Blount High School $1,320.00 KONE Inc.
$1,800.00 Mowrey Elevator
$2,100.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
Dunbar Middle School $1,020.00 Mowrey Elevator
$1,416.00 KONE Inc.
$1,500.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
Vigor High School $660.00 KONE Inc.
$780.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
$900.00 Mowrey Elevator
Theodore High School $1,920.00 Mowrey Elevator
$2,076.00 KONE Inc.
$2,100.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
Bryant High School $660.00 KONE Inc.
$780.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
$900.00 Mowrey Elevator
Clark/Shaw High Magnet $1,020.00 Mowrey Elevator
$1,416.00 KONE Inc.
$1,500.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
Denton Middle School $660.00 KONE Inc.
$780.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
$900.00 Mowrey Elevator
Cranford Burns Middle School $660.00 KONE Inc.
$780.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

$900.00 Mowrey Elevator



ANNUAL COST BIDDER

Causey Middle School $660.00 KONE Inc.
$780.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
$900.00 Mowrey Elevator

Calloway/Smith Middle School $660.00 KONE Inc.
$780.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
$900.00 Mowrey Elevator

Grand Bay Middle School $2,040.00 Mowrey Elevator

$2,832.00 KONE Inc.
$3,000.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

Semmes Middle School $660.00 KONE Inc.
$900.00 Mowrey Elevator

$1,500.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

E. R. Dickson Elementary School $1,020.00 Mowrey Elevator

$1,416.00 KONE Inc.
$1,500.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

Council Elementary School $1,020.00 Mowrey Elevator

$1,416.00 KONE Inc.
$1,500.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

Hall Elementary School $1,020.00 Mowrey Elevator

$1,416.00 KONE Inc.
$1,500.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

Leinkauf Elementary School $1,920.00 Mowrey Elevator

$2,076.00 KONE Inc.
$2,100.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

Williamson High School $1,920.00 Mowrey Elevator

$2,076.00 KONE Inc.
$2,100.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

Austin Elementary School $1,020.00 Mowrey Elevator

$1,416.00 KONE Inc.
$1,500.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

Rain High School $2,040.00 Mowrey Elevator

$4,440.00 Panhandle H. Elevators
$5,340.00 KONE Inc.

North Mobile County School $660.00 KONE Inc.
$780.00 Panhandle H. Elevators

$900.00 Mowrey Elevator



Central Office West

Murphy High School

Scarborough Middle School

Chastang-Fournier K-8

Citronelle High School

Barton Academy

TOTAL

ANNUAL COST

$2,040.00
$2,832.00
$3,000.00

$1,920.00
$2,076.00
$2,100.00

$660.00
$780.00
$900.00

$1,020.00
$1,416.00
$1,500.00

$1,020.00
$1,416.00
$1,500.00

$2,040.00
$2,640.00
$2,832.00

$37,740.00
$44,880.00
$47,520.00

BIDDER

Mowrey Elevator
KONE Inc.
Panhandle H. Elevators

Mowrey Elevator
KONE Inc.
Panhandle H. Elevators

KONE Inc.
Panhandle H. Elevators
Mowrey Elevator

Mowrey Elevator
KONE Inc.
Panhandle H. Elevators

Mowrey Elevator
KONE Inc.
Panhandle H. Elevators

Mowrey Elevator
Panhandle H. Elevators
KONE Inc.

Mowrey Elevator
KONE Inc.
Panhandle H. Elevators



