BID: ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE CONTRACT BID NO: 22-46 OPENED: MAY 26, 2022 @ 2:00 PM

We propose to furnish elevator maintenance services as described and specified, including all necessary materials, labor, equipment and other expenses, for the following costs:

	ANNUAL COST	BIDDER
Davidson High School	\$1,920.00	Mowrey Elevator
5	\$2,076.00	KONE Inc.
	\$2,100.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Baker High School	\$1,920.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$2,076.00	KONE Inc.
	\$2,100.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Blount High School	\$1,320.00	KONE Inc.
	\$1,800.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$2,100.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Dunbar Middle School	\$1,020.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$1,416.00	KONE Inc.
	\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Vigor High School	\$660.00	KONE Inc.
	\$780.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
	\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator
Theodore High School	\$1,920.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$2,076.00	KONE Inc.
	\$2,100.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Bryant High School	\$660.00	KONE Inc.
	\$780.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
	\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator
Clark/Shaw High Magnet	\$1,020.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$1,416.00	KONE Inc.
	\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Denton Middle School	\$660.00	KONE Inc.
	\$780.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
	\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator
Cranford Burns Middle School	\$660.00	KONE Inc.
	\$780.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
	\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator

	ANNUAL COST	BIDDER
Causey Middle School	\$660.00	KONE Inc.
	\$780.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
	\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator
Calloway/Smith Middle School	\$660.00	KONE Inc.
	\$780.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
	\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator
Grand Bay Middle School	\$2,040.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$2,832.00	KONE Inc.
	\$3,000.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Semmes Middle School	\$660.00	KONE Inc.
	\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
E. R. Dickson Elementary School	\$1,020.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$1,416.00	KONE Inc.
	\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Council Elementary School	\$1,020.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$1,416.00	KONE Inc.
	\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Hall Elementary School	\$1,020.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$1,416.00	KONE Inc.
	\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Leinkauf Elementary School	\$1,920.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$2,076.00	KONE Inc.
	\$2,100.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Williamson High School	\$1,920.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$2,076.00	KONE Inc.
	\$2,100.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Austin Elementary School	\$1,020.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$1,416.00	KONE Inc.
	\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Rain High School	\$2,040.00	Mowrey Elevator
	\$4,440.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
	\$5,340.00	KONE Inc.
North Mobile County School	\$660.00	KONE Inc.
	\$780.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
	\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator

		ANNUAL COST	BIDDER
Central Office West		\$2,040.00	Mowrey Elevator
		\$2,832.00	KONE Inc.
		\$3,000.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Murphy High School		\$1,920.00	Mowrey Elevator
		\$2,076.00	KONE Inc.
		\$2,100.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Scarborough Middle School		\$660.00	KONE Inc.
		\$780.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
		\$900.00	Mowrey Elevator
Chastang-Fournier K-8		\$1,020.00	Mowrey Elevator
C C		\$1,416.00	KONE Inc.
		\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Citronelle High School		\$1,020.00	Mowrey Elevator
0		\$1,416.00	KONE Inc.
		\$1,500.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
Barton Academy		\$2,040.00	Mowrey Elevator
		\$2,640.00	Panhandle H. Elevators
		\$2,832.00	KONE Inc.
	TOTAL	\$37,740.00	Mowrey Elevator
		\$44,880.00	KOŃE Inc.
		\$47,520.00	Panhandle H. Elevators